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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of homoeopathic doctors working in the CGHS Homoeopathy Medical Store
Depot/Dispensaries in the country especially in Delhi, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether there is a shortage of homoeopathic doctors in the CGHS dispensary;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to address the shortage of homoeopathy doctors in
CGHS?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a): Details of Homoeopathic Doctors working in CGHS Homoeopathy Medical Store
Depot/Dispensaries in the country city-wise are placed at Annexure.

(b) & (c):  Yes. There is some shortage of Homoeopathic Doctors in CGHS.

Accrual of vacancies is a dynamic process due to transfer / superannuation / death etc.

(d):  Following steps have been taken  by the Government to address the shortage of
Homoeopathy Doctors in CGHS:

(i) Sending requisitions and constant follow up with Union Public Service Commission
(UPSC) to fill up the vacant posts, by Ministry of AYUSH.

(ii) Appointment of retired doctors on contract basis as a stop gap arrangement to fill the
vacant posts.



Annexure

Details of Homeopathic Doctors working in CGHS Homoeopathy Medical
Store Depot/Dispensaries in the country city-wise

S.No. CGHS City In position
1 Ahmedabad 01
2 Allahabad 02
3 Bangalore 02
4 Chennai 02
5 Delhi 21
6 Hyderabad 03
7 Jaipur 01
8 Kanpur 03
9 Kolkata 04
10 Lucknow 01
11 Meerut 01
12 Mumbai 02
13 Nagpur 02
14 Patna 02
15 Pune 03
16 Guwahati 01
17 Trivandrum 01


